
INTER-UNIVERSITY ACCELERATOR CENTRE
(An Autonomous Centre of UGC)

Aruna Asaf Ali Marg, New Delhi-110 067

NOTICE  INVITING E-TENDER

TENDER NO:   IUAC/NIT/ 04/KM/2019-20/                                               Dated: 15/04/2019

Electronic bids are invited through  E-Procurement Portal from eligible / reputed parties for
“Disposal of condemned official vehicle on “ as is where is basis”  at IUAC office, New
Delhi- 110 067.

Tender  Documents  may  be  downloaded  from  Central  Public  Procurement  Portal
http://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app and www.iuac.res.in 

Aspiring Bidders who have not enrolled / registered in e-procurement portal should enroll /
register before participating through the website http://eprocure.gov.in/ eprocure/app 

Bids shall be submitted online only at CPPP website:  http://eprocure.gov.in/ eprocure/app.
Bidders  are  advised  to  follow the  instructions  provided in  the  e-procurement  portal.  Bid
documents may be scanned with 100 dpi with black and white option which helps in reducing
size of the scanned document.

IUAC reserves the right to accept / reject any/all  tenders in part/full without assigning any
reasons thereof.

Bidder has to select the payment option as “offline” to pay the tender fee/EMD as applicable.
The  Earnest  Money  Deposit  shall  be  in  the  form  of  demand  draft  issued  in  favour  of
“Inter-University Accelerator Centre, New Delhi” and it should be deposited in IUAC before
the bid opening. 

Bidders are requested to note that they should necessarily submit their financial bids in the
format provided and no other  format is acceptable.  If  the price bid  has been given as a
standard BOQ format with the tender document, then the same is to be downloaded and to be
filled and submit it online without modifying the format. If the BoQ file is found to be modified
by the bidder, the bid will be rejected.

Any Corrigendum/Amendments in respect of above tender shall be issued on IUAC website
www.iuac.res.in  and  website  https://eprocure.gov.in  only.  Bidders  should  take  into
account any corrigendum published on the tender document before submitting their bids.

http://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app
https://eprocure.gov.in/
http://www.iuac.res.in/
http://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app
http://eprocure.gov.in/
http://www.iuac.res.in/


E-TENDER DOCUMENT

Item of Disposal Disposal of Condemned Office Vehicle- 

SWARAJ MAZDA MINI BUS (CNG)

Registration Number : DL-1V A-4169

Year of Manufacture: 2003

Tender No. IUAC/NIT/ 04/KM/2019-2020Tend

Earnest Money Deposit Rs. 10,000/-

Bid Submission End Date 30/04/2019 at 15.00hrs

Tender Cost Rs. 500/-

Date of Inspection of Vehicle 22/04/2019-24/04/2019 from 2.30pm to 5.30pm

Price Bid Opening Date 01/05/2019 at 3.30pm

Contact Person K.Murali, Administrative Officer (Estate)
e-mail: kamudh@iuac.res.in   
Phone: 011-24126018 & 24126022 (Extn.204)

mailto:joseph@iuac.res.in


Annexure -I

GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS FOR DISPOSAL OF CONDEMNED OFFICE VEHICLE

1. Submission of Tender: Interested Parties may upload their highest price bid for the vehicle on    
e-portal.

 
2.  The disposal of vehicle  shall  be strictly  on " AS IS WHERE IS BASIS" and no guarantee or  

certificate of its worthiness or quality will be given by the Centre. 

3. The condition of the vehicle can be inspected physically between 02.30 pm to 5.30 pm on any  
working day between 22.04.2019 to 24.04.2019 at  IUAC by contacting Shri K.Murali,  AO(E),  
IUAC, Aruna Asaf Ali Marg, New Delhi -67. (Phone No.011-24126018 & 22).

4.  Earnest  money for  Rs.10,000/-  can  be deposited  by Bank Draft  in  favour  of  “Inter-University  
Accelerator Centre”, payable at New Delhi before opening of bids. 

 
5.  The  successful  bidder  will  be  required  to  deposit  the  total  bid  amount  by  means  of  Demand  

Draft/Pay Order/Banker's Cheque in favour of “Inter-University Accelerator Centre”, New Delhi  
within three working days of award of the offer. 

 
6. EMD of the successful bidder(s) will be released only after realization of Sale proceed amount.  

Earnest money Deposit of the bidders who fail to honour the bid in prescribed time limit shall stand 
forfeited. No representation in this regard shall be entertained by the Centre. EMD amount will not 
be adjusted in the Sale Amount accepted by the Centre.  EMD of successful bidder(s)  shall  be  
released only after submitting of transfer of registration documents in their name or if the vehicle is 
to be scrapped then EMD shall be released only after receipt of scrap certificate and submission of 
chassis number plate of the vehicle.

 
7.  The  delivery  of  the  sold  vehicle  will  be  arranged  only  after  the  successful  bidder  submits  

documentary evidence in support of residential status (Ration Card/ Voters Identity Card in case of 
individual and Registration Certificate in case of firms etc.) 

8. The sold vehicle will be removed by the successful bidder(s) within 48 hours of depositing the  
money  at  their  own  expenses.  No  assistance/transportation  will  be  provided  by  the  Centre.  
Permission to take out the disposed vehicles from IUAC premises will not be allowed on holidays, 
Saturdays and Sundays etc. 

9. EMD of the firms rescinding their offer, withdrawing or abrogating after submitting the bid shall  
stand forfeited. Decision of IUAC shall be final in this regard. 

 
10.The Centre reserves the right to reject all or any tender in whole or part without assigning any  

reasons thereof. 



11.EMD of unsuccessful tenderers shall be returned within three weeks of the award of contract to  
successful party. 

 
12.The bidder is to required to reveal his full name/name of the authorized signatory of the firm/name 

of father, full postal address, telephone number & mobile number. 

13. Disputes, if any, shall be subject to jurisdiction in the Court of Delhi only. 
 
14. If the highest quoting firm fails to honour the bid,the offer  will be canceled & its EMD forfeited. In

such an event, an opportunity shall be given to the next highest quoting eligible tenderer (H-2  
quoting party) to complete the bid. 

 
15.Tendering firm shall alone be responsible for furnishing any false or wrong information and the  

consequences or loss thereof. 
 
16.Quotation should be offered in proforma prescribed as given at Annexure- 2. 
 
17. Tender document can be downloaded from CPP Portal  http://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app & our 

website: www.iuac.res.in/tenders

18. Undertaking:

(a) I/we have very carefully read the terms and conditions of the offer,  particularly,  regarding  
earnest money and agree to abide by these in letter and spirit. The decision of the Director,  
IUAC, New Delhi on any dispute arising out of the offer shall be binding on me/us. 

 (b) I/we agree to the forfeiture of the earnest money if I/we fail to comply with all or any of the 
terms and conditions in whole or in part as laid down in the tender  which would constitute and 
have force of a contract between me/us and the Centre , if I/we am/are declared a successful  
bidder. 

(c)  I/we hereby undertake that the vehicle will be used for bonafide/lawful purposes only. 

Read & Accepted

Signature  of Bidder

http://www.iuac.res.in/tenders
http://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app


Annexure-II

BILL OF QUANTITY

S.NO. VEHICLE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT (Rs.)

01 SWARAJ MAZDA MINI BUS (CNG)
CHASIS NUMBER TIWEL4GM0069701
ENGINE NUMBER SLNGIT62172
YEAR OF MANUFACTURING: 2003
REGISTRATION NUMBER : DL-1V A-4169

(AMOUNT  SHOULD  BE
QUOTED IN BOQ FORMAT
ONLY)

 

Amount in words: Rupees                                                   

NAME OF THE BIDDER :

ADDRESS*:

TELEPHONE NUMBERS :

PLACE: 

DATE: SIGNATURE:

*(Address should be complete and supported with proof (attested copies of ration card, 
registration certificate, voters I. Card, Aadhaar Card). The bidder should always be available for 
receiving communications at the given address). 


	TENDER NO: IUAC/NIT/ 04/KM/2019-20/ Dated: 15/04/2019

